

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

State: CA  
County: DEL NORTE COUNTY  
SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: CFLHD  
By: Aaron Sanford  
Date: 07/18/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Aaron Sanford

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7-20-12

Contract Awarded to: West Coast Contractors, Inc. Date: 7-26-12

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
West Coast Contractors, Inc. 61050 Hwy 101 Coos Bay, OR 97420	8,632,737.57	
MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave Vancouver, WA 98662	9,028,725.00	
Hooker Creek, Inc. 2150 Main Street, Suite 2 Red Bluff, CA 96080	10,741,727.00	
Engineer's Estimate	11,500,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	870,152.00	870,152.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		900,000.00	900,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1100369.950	1,100,369.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,122,518.50	1,122,518.50
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	24.57	324.00	7,960.68
		MJ Hughes Construction		550.00	13,513.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		330.00	8,108.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	29,484.00
15214-1000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	11,718.00	11,718.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	22,000.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	6,219.00	6,219.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		6,400.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,000.00	21,000.00
15215-1000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	3	1,934.00	5,802.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		5,500.00	16,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	3	862.00	2,586.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		2,200.00	6,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		875.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	48.94	169.00	8,270.86
		MJ Hughes Construction		550.00	26,917.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		175.00	8,564.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	17,618.40

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15301-0010 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	238,852.00	238,852.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		24,000.00	24,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		262,500.00	262,500.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		87,500.00	87,500.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	9,540.00	9,540.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		144,000.00	144,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2,730	4.00	10,920.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		3.50	9,555.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		5.50	15,015.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	13,650.00
15705-0500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	32.00	2,560.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		75.00	6,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		35.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	12,800.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,660	7.00	11,620.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		10.00	16,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		12.00	19,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	19,920.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,920	6.00	11,520.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		6.00	11,520.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		7.00	13,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	23,040.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1600 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2	4,505.00	9,010.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		4,500.00	9,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2,400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	7,400.00
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	5,000	30.30	151,500.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		30.00	150,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		20.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	100,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	6.45	22,004.00	141,925.80
		MJ Hughes Construction		8,000.00	51,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		7,000.00	45,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,200.00	136,740.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	3,482.00	3,482.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,300.00	10,300.00
20304-2000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	328,780.00	328,780.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		230,000.00	230,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		650,000.00	650,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		245,000.00	245,000.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	23,000	7.40	170,200.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		13.00	299,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		12.00	276,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,265,000.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	9,500	15.44	146,680.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		12.00	114,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		18.00	171,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	209,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	280	41.10	11,508.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		30.00	8,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		45.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	21,000.00
20820-0000 0	LPSM	DEWATERING			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	12,894.00	12,894.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,100	5.80	6,380.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		7.00	7,700.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2.50	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,400.00
21201-0000 0	STA	LINEAR GRADING			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	3.5	3,540.00	12,390.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,600.00	5,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		550.00	1,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,050.00
25101-1000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	40	85.00	3,400.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		120.00	4,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
25101-7000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 7			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,100	75.00	82,500.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		130.00	143,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		100.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	137,500.00
25120-1000 0	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,320	24.20	31,944.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		21.00	27,720.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		45.00	59,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	26,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25125-0000 0	EACH	BOULDER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	218.00	17,440.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		270.00	21,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		300.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	22,400.00
25210-0000 0	SQYD	ROCKERY			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	260	508.00	132,080.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		80.00	20,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		600.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	117,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	3,370	40.00	134,800.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		34.00	114,580.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		40.00	134,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	168,500.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,240	158.00	195,920.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		170.00	210,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		155.00	192,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	173,600.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	4.0	1,637.00	6,548.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,700.00	6,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,600.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		875.00	3,500.00
41103-0000 0	SQYD	PRIME COAT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	9,030	3.00	27,090.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		10.00	90,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		3.00	27,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	10,836.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	70.0	82.00	5,740.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		70.00	4,900.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		100.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	3,920.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	4.0	1,637.00	6,548.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,700.00	6,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,600.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		930.00	3,720.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	999	1,221.00	1,219,779.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,300.00	1,298,700.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,850.00	1,848,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,498,500.00
55401-1000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	71,983	1.31	94,297.73
		MJ Hughes Construction		1.50	107,974.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1.25	89,978.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	107,974.50
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	195,496	1.39	271,739.44
		MJ Hughes Construction		2.00	390,992.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1.35	263,919.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.60	312,793.60
55502-0000 0	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	832,886	2.21	1,840,678.06
		MJ Hughes Construction		3.00	2,498,658.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2.85	2,373,725.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,498,658.00
55601-0900 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (WYDOT TL-3)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,444	99.00	142,956.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		150.00	216,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		150.00	216,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	288,800.00
56301-2000 0	LPSM	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	245,485.00	245,485.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401-1000 0	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC (Expansion)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	16	1,773.00	28,368.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,900.00	30,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2,500.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	32,000.00
56401-1000 1	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC (Fixed)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	3,164.00	25,312.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,900.00	15,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		2,500.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
56501-0000 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS (78-INCH DIAMETER)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	2,098.00	16,784.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		3,300.00	26,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		3,500.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	68,000.00
56501-0100 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 18-INCH DIAMETER (Rock Socket)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	64	1,005.00	64,320.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,350.00	86,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,200.00	76,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	32,000.00
56501-0200 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	184	608.00	111,872.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		500.00	92,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,000.00	184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	147,200.00
56501-0200 1	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER (Rock Socket)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	40	1,211.00	48,440.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1,500.00	60,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,500.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	24,000.00
56501-0300 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	271	652.00	176,692.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		500.00	135,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,100.00	298,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	216,800.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56501-0950 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 78-INCH DIAMETER (Rock Socket)			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	20	10,210.00	204,200.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		3,800.00	76,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		4,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	200,000.00
56501-1000 0	LNFT	DRILLED SHAFTS, 84-INCH DIAMETER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	3,887.00	31,096.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		6,300.00	50,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		10,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	80,000.00
60101-0000 0	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	6	2,432.00	14,592.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		630.00	3,780.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		850.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	90	47.00	4,230.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		150.00	13,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		55.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	14,400.00
60202-0400 0	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	45	47.00	2,115.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		180.00	8,100.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		60.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	7,200.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	5	362.00	1,810.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		500.00	2,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		300.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00
60211-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2	362.00	724.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		750.00	1,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501-0000 0	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	500	83.00	41,500.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		38.00	19,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		75.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	25,000.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2	1,336.00	2,672.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		700.00	1,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		600.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60901-2300 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	995	12.00	11,940.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		25.00	24,875.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		7.00	6,965.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	24,875.00
60907-1000 0	LNFT	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	995	44.00	43,780.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		25.00	24,875.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		15.00	14,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	99,500.00
61701-1350 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS B STEEL POSTS			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	500	29.00	14,500.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		58.00	29,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		65.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	2,782.00	22,256.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		3,000.00	24,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		3,200.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	24,000.00
61707-0000 0	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	92	142.00	13,064.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		85.00	7,820.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		160.00	14,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	11,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61920-2000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1	2,182.00	2,182.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		800.00	800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1,700.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
62201-0250 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	124.00	9,920.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		110.00	8,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		115.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
62201-0350 0	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	215.00	17,200.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		115.00	9,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	10,800.00
62201-0850 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	195.00	15,600.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		130.00	10,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		180.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	12,800.00
62201-1250 0	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	257.00	20,560.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		130.00	10,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	14,400.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	245.00	19,600.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		140.00	11,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		190.00	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	12,800.00
62201-3000 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	80	255.00	20,400.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		140.00	11,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		190.00	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	13,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	40	132.00	5,280.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		85.00	3,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		72.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	40	164.00	6,560.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		120.00	4,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	6,800.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	40	173.00	6,920.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		135.00	5,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		180.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	8,800.00
62401-0200 0	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	11,090	6.00	66,540.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		4.00	44,360.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		6.00	66,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	110,900.00
62405-0200 0	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1,700	1.40	2,380.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		3.50	5,950.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		4.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	2,550.00
62511-2000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	12,790	1.10	14,069.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		1.00	12,790.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		0.35	4,476.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	12,790.00
62516-3000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	12,790	2.20	28,138.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		0.50	6,395.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		0.55	7,034.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	19,185.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62630-0300 0	EACH	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN , PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII, VAR. MENZIESII, COAST DOUGLAS FIR			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		63	87.00	5,481.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			100.00	6,300.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			55.00	3,465.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	7,560.00
62630-0300 1	EACH	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN , QUERCUS KELLOGGII, CALIFORNIA BLACK OAK			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		20	93.00	1,860.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			100.00	2,000.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			80.00	1,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	2,400.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		8	573.00	4,584.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			500.00	4,000.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			400.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	2,400.00
63308-2000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		4	35.00	140.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			100.00	400.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			100.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	400.00
63308-3000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		8	35.00	280.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			100.00	800.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			100.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	880.00
63309-0000 0	EACH	DELINEATOR			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		78	41.00	3,198.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			100.00	7,800.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			50.00	3,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			78.00	6,084.00
63404-0400 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D			
	West Coast Contractors, Inc.		38	1,255.00	47,690.00
	MJ Hughes Construction			500.00	19,000.00
	Hooker Creek, Inc.			1,000.00	38,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	2,470.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63407-0400 0	EACH	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	210	27.00	5,670.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		30.00	6,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		27.00	5,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,150.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	70,000.00	70,000.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		162,250.00	162,250.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	4	104.00	416.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		110.00	440.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	760.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	95	51.00	4,845.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		64.00	6,080.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		50.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	8,550.00
63502-1500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	46.00	368.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		120.00	960.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		100.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	360.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	8	86.00	688.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		120.00	960.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		200.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63502-2000 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2	6,546.00	13,092.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		8,500.00	17,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		25,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	17,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-3100 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	2	21,227.00	42,454.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		35,000.00	70,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		55,000.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	70,000.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	465	22.00	10,230.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		30.00	13,950.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		44.00	20,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	23,250.00
63503-0500 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	465	11.00	5,115.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		10.00	4,650.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		7.00	3,255.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,650.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	7,480	1.00	7,480.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		2.00	14,960.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		1.00	7,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.10	8,228.00
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	215	7.00	1,505.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		5.00	1,075.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		5.00	1,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	1,505.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	825	22.00	18,150.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		23.00	18,975.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		30.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	16,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	5,040	68.00	342,720.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		60.00	302,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		60.00	302,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	302,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PFH 112-1(2)

Project Name: SOUTH FORK SMITH RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	840	93.00	78,120.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		110.00	92,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		105.00	88,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	68,880.00
64603-1000 0	EACH	FIXTURE, VAULT TOILET			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	1	36,157.00	36,157.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		13,000.00	13,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		38,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
64701-1000 0	LPSM	MITIGATION, WETLANDS MITIGATION			
		West Coast Contractors, Inc.	ALL	65,463.00	65,463.00
		MJ Hughes Construction		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		106,000.00	106,000.00